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1
Decision/action requested

SWG-D to send the updated TR 32.804 v0.0.4 to TSG SA for information.
2
References
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"Questions and comments on RET" (S5-048422)

3
Rationale

TR 32.804 v0.0.4 is based on [1] together with the contributions [2] and [3] that were presented during the SA5 #37bis meeting. Some editorial corrections have also been made.

In the following points listed from [3] the responses are prefixed with ">".

[snip]

The figure in clause 1 should be aligned with the architecture in 32.101.

> Done.

In clause 4 it is not obvious at all on which part of the system many of the requirements are valid for, or if they refer to the Itf-N.

Do the requirements in clauses 4.2.1, 4.2.4,  4.2.5, 4.3.5, 4.3.6 refer to manager or agent?

> The requirements have been reworded, moved into an Annex or editors notes inserted.

Requirements 4.2.2 and 4.2.3 seems to imply that the tilt shall not be applied per cell? Is that correct?

> No assumption has been made about how to model this. It is necessary to be able to individually configure specific antennas.

What is intended with requirement 4.2.7? Is the intention that it should be possible to send down operations to the agent, which do not send back any responses on those operations and no notifications?

> Added an editors note that this requirement needs to be clarified.

What is meant by "remote IRPManager(s)?

> Replaced with IRPManager(s).

If a device is "locked", shall the manager be able to find out which command is in progress?

> The example of the requirement has been clarified.

Regarding requirement 4.2.11, is it valid only for antenna angle parameters or are cell parameters that also need adjustment included in this requirement?

> Added the word "cell" and clarified "at the same time".

How shall related cell parameters be handled? Are there any requirement that the changes shall be activated simultaneously as the antenna angle?

> Has been clarified.

Are requirements 4.3.1, 4.3.2, 4.3.4, 4.3.5, 4.3.6, 4.3.7, 4.3.8, 4.4.1, 4.4.4 requirements on Itf-N?

> Requirements reworded to clarify them. In the case of 4.3.6 an editors note has been added indicating that the requirement is for further study.

What is meant by clause 4.5? I do not understand the heading.

> Changed the title.

What is meant by system state in clause 4.5.2?

> Reworded to remove the word state.
4
Consequences and implications

The updated TR 32.804 v0.0.4 addresses the points detailed in [2] and [3]. It would be useful to send TR 32.804 v0.0.4 to SA for information to give a wider audience visibility of TR 32.804.


